OZARK CENTER
ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE USE
STANDARD FEE SCHEDULE
FOR COMMON PROCEDURE CODES
Effective 7/1/19

Residential/Detox Stay - Standard Fee $ 813.00 Per Day

Day Treatment - Standard Fee $  451.00 Per Day
Intensive Outpatient Program (3-4 hrs/day) Standard Fee $ 271.00 Per Day
Weekend Intervention Program - Maximum Fee $  467.45 Per Event
Outpatient Services - Standard Fees

Intake/Assessment $ 394.41 Per Event
Crisis Contact $  130.00 Per Hour
Individual Therapy 16-37 minutes $ 90.48

Individual therapy 38-52 minutes $ 150.80

Individual therapy 53+ minutes $ 182.00

Group Therapy $ 40.56 Per Hour
Marital Therapy $ 99.38 Per Hour
Family Therapy $ 100.16 Per Hour
Codependent Individual $ 94.28 Per Hour
Codependent Group $ 40.56 Per Hour
Case Management $ 78.80 Per Hour
Chem Patch Application & Removal $ 8.32 Per Event
UA Collection $ 5.20 Per Event
SATOP Assessment/ Screening $ 375.00 Per Event
SATOP 2nd Assessment - Expired Screening $ 126.00 Per Event
Supplemental Filing Fee - Comparable Program §  295.00 Per Event
Supplemental Fee Paid $ 46.00 Per Event
Offender Education Program §  200.00 Per Event
Alcohol and Drug Education Program $  200.00 Per Event
CSTAR Service (DMH Rates)

Day Treatment $ 10.56 Per hour
Community Support $ 25.31 Per 1/4 Hour
Intake Assessment $ 371.14 Per Event
Intake Supplemental Assessment $ 122.16 Per event
Individual Counseling $ 14.36 Per 1/4 Hour
Family Therapy $ 18.58 Per 1/4 Hour
Home Family Therapy $ 30.67 Per 1/4 Hour
Group Counseling $ 6.19 Per 1/4 Hour
Group Education $ 2.78 Per 1/4 Hour
Individual Codependency $ 17.62 Per 1/4 Hour
Eval w/med check - Nurse Practitioner $ 34.72 Per Event
Clinical Intervention Service (DMH Rates)

CIP Intake Assessment $ 142.32 Per Event
Assessment Update $ 57.41 Per Event
CIP Group Counseling $ 3.24 Per 1/4 Hour
CIP Group Education $ 2.78 Per 1/4 Hour
CIP Individual Counseling $ 14.36 Per 1/4 Hour
Adult Clinical Intervention Program (Maximum Fee) $ 1,083.44 Per Episode

The above services are the most common services that Ozark Center provides. If you are
receiving a service that is not listed above please feel free to contact us for more information.
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